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TIME-FRAME FOR COMPLETION OF NH-6
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work for four laning of Bhilai-Raipur stretch of NH-6 has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the likely date of its completion;

(d) whether any service lane, sub-ways, flyovers have been provided on this stretch; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) Four laning of Bhilai-Raipur stretch of erstwhile National Highways No.6 (new NH number 53) is already complete under Build Operate and Transfer (BOT) scheme. Provisional Completion Certificate was issued by Independent Engineer on 13-6-2006 and final Completion Certificate was issued by Independent Engineer on 14-1-2008.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) & (e) Service lanes have been provided throughout the length of the project on both sides, except at junctions and bridges. There is no provision for construction of sub-way and flyover under this project. However, one Road Over Bridge (ROB) over railway line has been provided at km 299/6.
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